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FRUIT A¥D ITUT CROPS
Bearing Production
Acres Per Acre Total Total Value
Alinonds 15,072 8T 12,060 T $ 5,427,000.00
Hulls T3 10,550 T 63,500.00
Apples 578
Loose Fruit L.s 2,600 Bx 6,000.00
Packed Fruit 27 Bx 16,000 Bx 68,000.00
By Products 35 I 1,000.00
Cider 9,000 Gal. 9,000.00
Citrus
T.emon 16 110  Bx 1,760 Bx 7,000.00
Tangarines & Mand. 15 450  Iugs 6,750 Lugs 23,500.00
Wash. Mavels 790 ok F. Bx. 74,000 F. Bx 85,000.00
Grapes~-Concord 35
Fresh 20 T 3,500.00
Juice 15,000 Gal. 25,500.00
Olives L, ok
Canning 1.5 T 7,350 T 1,250,000.00
0il & Greeks a7 0 3,500 T 192,500.00
Peaches
Clingstone 2,497 7.8 T 19,530 T 1,07k4,000.00
Freestone 368 15.5 T
Canning 6,000 T 300,000.00
Fresh Fruit 125 0 12,500.00
Dried Fruit 23 1 8,500.00
Plums 110 6.b 1 T00 T 35,000.00
Prunes 2,99 1.7 % 5,090 T 1,221,500.00
Strawberries 20 8,000 Lbs. 160,000 Lbs. 14:0,000.00
Walnuts
Persian 2,935 37 880 T 317,000.00
Black 308 30,000 Sx 30,000.00
Misc. Fruit & Nuts 20,000.00

Total Fruit & IMuts $10,200,000.00
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FIELD CROPS

Crop Acreage Per Acre Total Total Value
Alfalfa 8, 000 6.5 Tous 52,000 Tons $ 1,040,000 00
Barley 37,000 12 Tous 4 koo Tons 2,131,500.00
Bea.us 10,500 1.1 Toas 11,550 Tous 1,709,500,00
Field Corn 3,500 2.25 Tons 7,875 Tons 590 500.00
Hay 5,000 2 Tons 12,000 Tous 216,000.00
Milo 7,000 1.5 Toas 10,500 Tous 54.6,000.00
Oats 6,000 14 Tons 8,400 Tons Ll 000.00
Pasture

Irrigated 37,000 2,66k ,000.00

Range 250,000 875,000.00

Stubble 15,000 45,000.00
Rice 65 ,000% 18 Cwrt 1,170,000 Cwt 5,089,500.00
Safflower 500 9 Cwt 4,500 Gwt. 15,500.00
Sugar Beets 2. 5801 19 3 Tous 19,800 Tons 672,500.00
Wheat 9,300 1.3 Tous 12,090 Tons 907,000 00
Mise. 20,000.00
Total

, $ 16,967,000.00

* 65,000 acres larvested - 10,000 acres planted and not harvested

#%  Tncludes $95,215 27 USDA payments under Sugar Act.
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TRUCK CROPS
Production
Crop Acreage Per Acre Total Total Value
Melons

Cantaloupes 10 200 Crates 2,000 Crates $ 5,000.00
Honeydew 25 230 Crates 5,750 Crates 11,000.00
Persian 25 230 Crates 5,750 Crates 11,000.00
Watermelons 10 15 Tons 150 To:s 4 ,000.00
Pumpkin-Field 1,000 16 Tous 16,000 Tons 115,200.,00
Tometoes -Canning 2ho 16 Tous 3,840 Tons T7,000.00
Misc. 15,000.00
Total Truck Crops $238,200.00

APIARY
Production Total Value
Beeswax 13,300 Lbs $ 5,700,000
Honey 800,000 Lbs. 88,000.00
Package Bees 17,000 59,500 00
Queen Bees 8,300 8,300.00
Tlueclei 1,000 5,300.00

Total

PAYMENTS UNDER PRODUCTION MARKETING ADMINISTRATION

Agricultural. Conservation Payments

$166,800 00

20,718.00
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SEEDS CROPS

Crop Acreage Per Acre Total Totel Value
Beaiis 100 20 8x 2,000 8x $ 18 000.00
Ladino Clover

Certified 125 300 Lbs. 37.500 Lbs 19,875.00
Viue Crops 250 Loo Lbs. 100,000 Lbs., 50,000.,00
Rice, Certified oLo 27 Cwt. 25,380 Cwt. 165,000.00
Sudan Greass

Suden 23 00 10 Cwt. 800 Cwt. 8,800.00

Piper Sudan 150 9 Cwt. 1,350 Cwt. 13,500.00

Sweet Sudan LOO 9 Cwl. 3,600 Cwt. 32, 100.00
Vetch 10,000 25 Owb. 25,000 Cwt. 127,500.00
Misc 20,000 00

Total Seed Crops $ 455,075.00
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NURSERY STOCK

Crop Production Total Value

Deciduous Fruit Trees 20,000 $  13,000.00
Deciduous Nut Trees 35,000 70,000 Q0
Ornamental Trees & Shrubs 20,000 35,000.00
Misc. 15,000.00
Total Nursery Stock $  133,000.00

Beef Cattle

Milk
Market
Manufacturing
Hogs
Poultry
Pryers
Hens
Day 0ld Chicks
Eggs
Turkeys (market)
Rabbits
Sheep
Wool

Misc. Livestock*

Total ILivestock & Poultry

LIVESTOCK & POULTRY

6,800
12,650

834,000
1,243,000
19,500
20,000
90,000
150,000
1,000,000
5,000
4,000
32,000

200,000

*  TIncludes Goats, Chinchillas, Nutria,

Domestic birds, etec.

Head
Head

Ths. Milk fat
Lbs. Milk Ffat
Head

Birds

Birds

Birds

Dozen

Birds

Head

Head

Tbs.

$ 1,224,000.
1,138,500.

1,037,000.
977,000.

741, 000.

16,000

22,500.

390,000
28,000

5,000

608,000.

98,000.

30,000

00
00

00
00

00

.00
55,800.

00

00

00

.00

-00

00

00

.00

$ 6,370,800

00
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SUMMARY

Ttem 1953 195k Increase Decrease
Fruit & Nut Crops $ 8,564,200 00 $10,200,000 00 $ 1,635,800.00 $
Field Crops 20,382,000.00 16,967,000.00 $ 3,415,000.00
Truck Crops 724 ,600.00 238,200 00 486,400.00
Apiary 225,10 00 166,800.00 58,300.00
Seed Crops 9l6,900.00 455,075.00 Lo1,825.00
Nursery Stock 139,000.00 133,000.00 6,000.00
Livestock & Poultry 6,16k4,600.00 6,370,800.00 206,200.00
A C. S. Payments 51,300 00 20,718.00 30,582.00
Totals $ 37,197,700.00 $34,551,593.00



